1
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M8/S8)
XS3
Small Round Water-resistive
Connectors
• Water-resistive, compact connector meets IP67 requirements.
• Conventional M8 screw-on models are available along with S8
snap-in models that connect and disconnect with one touch.

3
XS3W Connectors with Cables, Connectors on Both Cable Ends (Socket/Plug)
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. Use this model number legend to identify products
from their model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS3W-@@2@-@@@-@
Ordering Information
M8 Screw-on Connectors
1. Fastening
Method
M: M8
S: S8
2. Connector
Poles
3: 3 poles
4: 4 poles
3. Cable Connection
Direction
1: Straight (socket)/
Straight (plug)
2: Right-angle (socket)/
Right-angle (plug)
3: Straight (socket)/
Right-angle (plug)
4: Right-angle (socket)/
Straight (plug)
4. Connections (Numbers inside
circles are terminal numbers)
3: ➀ Brown, ➁ Blue, ➂ Black
4: ➀ Brown, ➁ White,
➂ Blue, ➃ Black
5. Cable Length
01: 1 m
02: 2 m
05: 5 m
10: 10 m
6. Cable Specifications
R : Robot cable
PR : Oil-resistant polyurethane
robot cable
Cable specifications No. of cable
cores Cable connection direction Cable length
L (m) Model UL
Robot cable
3 Straight (Socket)/Straight (Plug)
1 XS3W-M321-301-R
UL2238
certified
(File no.
E207683)
2 XS3W-M321-302-R
5 XS3W-M321-305-R
10 XS3W-M321-310-R
4
Straight (Socket)/Straight (Plug)
1 XS3W-M421-401-R
2 XS3W-M421-402-R
5 XS3W-M421-405-R
10 XS3W-M421-410-R
Right-angle (Socket)/Right-angle (plug)
2 XS3W-M422-402-R
5 XS3W-M422-405-R
Straight (Socket)/Right-angled (Plug)
2 XS3W-M423-402-R
5 XS3W-M423-405-R
Right-angle (Socket)/Straight (Plug)
2 XS3W-M424-402-R
5 XS3W-M424-405-R
Oil-resistant
polyurethane robot cable
4
Straight (Socket)/Straight (plug)
1 XS3W-M421-401-PR
---
2 XS3W-M421-402-PR
5 XS3W-M421-405-PR
10 XS3W-M421-410-PR

XS3
XS3W
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. Use this model number legend to identify products
from their model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS3W-M@2@-@C2-A
Ordering Information
1. Fastening Method
M: M8
2. Connector Poles
3: 3 poles
4: 4 poles
3. Cable Connection Direction
C: M8 screw-on, straight (socket)
/M12 Smartclick, straight (plug)
D: M12 Smartclick, straight (socket)
/M8 screw-on, straight (plug)
4. Connections (Numbers inside circles are
terminal numbers)
3: ➀ Brown,  ➁ Blue,  ➂ Black
4: ➀ Brown,  ➁ White,  ➂ Blue, ➃ Black
5. Cable Length
C2: 20 cm
6. Cable Specifications
A: Standard cable
Cable specifications No. of cable
cores
Cable connection
 direction
Cable length
L (m) Model UL
Standard cable
3
M8 screw-on, straight (Socket)/
M12 Smartclick, straight (Plug)
0.2
XS3W-M32C-3C2-A
---
M12 Smartclick, straight (Socket)/
M8 screw-on, straight (Plug)
XS3W-M32D-3C2-A
4
M8 screw-on, straight (Socket)/
M12 Smartclick, straight (Plug)
XS3W-M42C-4C2-A
M12 Smartclick, straight (Socket)/
M8 screw-on, straight (Plug)
XS3W-M42D-4C2-A
Connectors with Cables, Connectors on Both Cable Ends
(M8 Socket/M12 Plug or M8 Plug/M12 Socket)
31 52 4 6
XS3
9
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
M8 Screw-on Connectors, Straight (Socket)/M12 Smartclick Connectors, Straight (Plug)
M12 Smartclick Connectors, Straight (Socket)/M8 screw-on Connectors, Straight (Plug)
Note: For 3-core, M12 connectors, pin 2 is not connected internally.
Wiring Diagram
XS3W-M32C-3C2-A (3 poles)
XS3W-M42C-4C2-A (4 poles)
14.9 dia.
4 dia.
9 dia.
M8 × 1.0
M8 × 1.0
31.4
200
M12 × 1.0
44.7
1 3
4
1 3

XS3
XS3F Connectors with Cables, Sockets on One Cable End
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table
in Ordering Information.
XS3F-@@2@-@@@-@
1. Fastening Method
M: M8
S: S8
E: M8
SUS316L Lock
2. Connector Poles
3: 3 poles
4: 4 poles
5: 5 poles
3. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
2: Right-angle
4. Connections (Numbers inside
circles are terminal numbers)
3: ➀ Brown, ➁ Blue,  ➂ Black
4: ➀ Brown, ➁ White,  ➂ Blue,
➃ Black
5: ➀ Brown, ➁ White,  ➂ Blue,
➃ Black, ➄ Gray
5. Cable Length
01: 1 m
02: 2 m
05: 5 m
10: 10 m
6. Cable Specifications
A: Standard cable
L: PUR cable (low-temperature use)
R: Robot cable
PR: Oil-resistant polyurethane robot cable
21 3 4 65
XS3
11
Ordering Information
M8 Screw-on Connectors
S8 Snap-in Connectors
Note: Ask your OMRON representative about other cable lengths.
Cable specifications No. of cable
cores Cable connection direction Cable length
L (m) Model UL
Standard cable
3
Straight
2 XS3F-M321-302-A
---
5 XS3F-M321-305-A
Right-angle
2 XS3F-M322-302-A
5 XS3F-M322-305-A
Robot cable
Straight
1 XS3F-M321-301-R
UL2238
certified
(File no.
E207683)
2 XS3F-M321-302-R
5 XS3F-M321-305-R
10 XS3F-M321-310-R
Right-angle
2 XS3F-M322-302-R
5 XS3F-M322-305-R
10 XS3F-M322-310-R
Standard cable
4
Straight
2 XS3F-M421-402-A
---
5 XS3F-M421-405-A
10 XS3F-M421-410-A
Right-angle
2 XS3F-M422-402-A
5 XS3F-M422-405-A
10 XS3F-M422-410-A
Standard SUS316L cable
lock
Straight
2 XS3F-E421-402-A
5 XS3F-E421-405-A
Right-angle
2 XS3F-E422-402-A
5 XS3F-E422-405-A
Robot cable
Straight
1 XS3F-M421-401-R
UL2238
certified
(File no.
E207683)
2 XS3F-M421-402-R
5 XS3F-M421-405-R
10 XS3F-M421-410-R
Right-angle
1 XS3F-M422-401-R
2 XS3F-M422-402-R
5 XS3F-M422-405-R
10 XS3F-M422-410-R
Oil-resistant polyurethane
robot cable
Straight
2 XS3F-M421-402-PR
---
5 XS3F-M421-405-PR
10 XS3F-M421-410-PR

XS3
XS3H Plugs on One Cable End
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table
in Ordering Information.
XS3H-@@2@-@@@-@
Ordering Information
M8 Screw-on Connectors
Note: Ask your OMRON representative about other cable lengths.
S8 Snap-in Connectors
Connections
Note 1. M8 screw models and S8 snap-in models cannot be connected to each other.
2. Only plugs and sockets with the same poles can be connected to each other.
1. Fastening Method
M: M8
S: S8
2. Connector Poles
3: 3 poles
4: 4 poles
3. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
2: Right-angle
4. Connections (Numbers inside
circles are terminal numbers)
3: ➀ Brown,  ➁ Blue,  ➂ Black
4: ➀ Brown,  ➁ White,  ➂ Blue,
➃ Black
5. Cable Length
C3: 0.3 m
01: 1 m
02: 2 m
05: 5 m
6. Cable Specifications
R: Robot cable
PR: Oil-resistant polyurethane robot cable
Cable specifications No. of cable
cores Cable connection direction Cable length
L (m) Model UL
Robot cable
3 Straight
0.3 XS3H-M321-3C3-R
UL2238
certified
(File no.
E207683)
1 XS3H-M321-301-R
4
Straight
0.3 XS3H-M421-4C3-R
1 XS3H-M421-401-R
Right-angle
0.3 XS3H-M422-4C3-R
1 XS3H-M422-401-R
Oil-resistant polyurethane
robot cable 4
Straight
2 XS3H-M421-402-PR
---
5 XS3H-M421-405-PR
Right-angle
1 XS3H-M422-401-PR
2 XS3H-M422-402-PR
5 XS3H-M422-405-PR
Cable specifications No. of cable
cores Cable connection direction Cable length
L (m) Model UL
Robot cable 4
Straight
0.3 XS3H-S421-4C3-R
---
1 XS3H-S421-401-R
Right-angle
0.3 XS3H-S422-4C3-R
1 XS3H-S422-401-R
Model Mating Connectors
XS3H (M8) XS3F (M8), XS3W (M8), XS3P (M8)
XS3H (S8) XS3F (S8), XS3W (S8), XS3P (S8)

19
XS3P Panel-mounting Sockets for Terminal Boxes
Ordering Information
Connections
Note 1. M8 screw models and S8 snap-in models cannot be connected to each other.
2. Only plugs and sockets with the same poles can be connected to each other.
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
M8 Screw-on Connectors
S8 Snap-in Connectors
Connection method Connector
Poles Panel mounting Pin shape Applicable wires Model UL
M8 screw-on
4
Front lock or rear lock
DIP pins — XS3P-M421-1
---
Solder cup pins AWG24 max. XS3P-M421-2
Rear lock Solder cup pins AWG24 max. XS3P-M422-2
S8 snap-in Front lock or rear lock
DIP pins — XS3P-S421-1
Solder cup pins AWG24 max. XS3P-S421-2
Model Mating Connectors
XS3P (M8) XS3H (M8), XS3W (M8)
XS3P (S8) XS3H (S8), XS3W (S8)
XS3P-M421-1 (DIP Pins)

Dimensions (Unit: mm)
M8 Screw-on Connectors
Ordering Information
For M8 Connectors
*XS3R-M426-4@@0-PR is dedicated to wiring of 2-wire sensors.
Cable Connector Cable length L (m) Model UL
With cable
Connectors on
both cable ends
0.5 XS3R-M426-1C51-A
---
1 XS3R-M426-1011-A
2 XS3R-M426-1021-A
3 XS3R-M426-1031-A
Connector on
one cable end
2 XS3R-M426-1020-A
5 XS3R-M426-1050-A
Robot cable
Connector on
one cable end
5 XS3R-M426-1050-R UL2238 certified
(File no. E207683)
Oil-resistant
polyurethane
robot cable
Connector on
one cable end
5 XS3R-M426-4050-PR * ---
Without cable
Connectors on
both cable ends
---
XS3R-M426-1
---
XS3R-M426-5
Connections
Model Mating
Connectors
XS3R
(M8)
XS3F (M8)
XS3H (M8)
XS3W (M8)
XS3P (M8)
Connectors on Both Cable Ends (Y-Joint Plug/Socket)
XS3R-M426-1@@1-A  With cable
23
10.5
3 1
241